

CONFIRMATION OF COVER

RiskCorp Insurance Brokers acts as Insurance Brokers on behalf of Funday Investments Pty Ltd T/as Perth's Outback Splash and subsidiaries. We confirm the named insurers below have issued a policy of insurance subject to their terms and conditions for this class of business.

| INSURED: | Funday Investments Pty Ltd T/as Perth's Outback Splash and subsidiaries and related companies and others as more particularly defined in the policy wording |
|---------------------|--|
| POLICY TYPE: | Public and Products Liability |
| PERIOD: | 31 July 2023 at 4.00pm WST to 31 July 2024 at 4.00 pm WST |
| INTEREST INSURED: | All sums which the Insured shall become legally liable to pay by way of compensation (excluding punitive, exemplary or aggravated damages) by reason of third party personal injury or property damage arising out of the insured's business activities or products. |
| LIMIT OF LIABILITY: | \$20,000,000 |
| TERRITORIAL LIMITS: | Worldwide Excluding USA and Canada |
| INSURER: | Precision Underwriting |
| POLICY NUMBER: | B1307C180811 |

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF RiskCorp Insurance Brokers

Christine Littler Commercial Insurance Broker

Please note: This certificate does not vary or amend the scope of the contract of insurance between insurers and the insured including any rights interested parties may have. No responsibility to inform the holder of this document is accepted by RiskCorp Insurance Brokers in the event that the contract of insurance is subsequently cancelled, avoided, assigned or changed.

RiskCorp Pty Ltd trading as RiskCorp Insurance Brokers (ABN 29 632 224 778) is licensed under AFSL No. 525955 of the Corporations Act 2001 to advise and deal in relation to general insurance products. In addition to our internal dispute resolution process, RiskCorp Pty Ltd subscribes to the AFCA for dispute resolution services. RiskCorp Pty Ltd is a member of NIBA, the peak body of the insurance broking profession.